
This schedule is subject to change

Activity Reading Homework

Week 1 Jan 10 Conferences do not meet

Jan 11 Email “jtirrell@purdue.edu”

Jan 12 Discuss Chapter 1

Jan 13 Red & Blue conferences

Jan 14 Discuss Chapter 1 cont.

Week 2 Jan 17 Class does not meet
Jan 18 Online activities

Jan 19 Sample Writing #2

Jan 20 Yellow & Green conferences

Jan 21 Discuss Literacy Narratives

Week 3 Jan 24Monday conferences
Jan 25 Profile Project Introduction
Jan 26 Group profile discussion example profile
Jan 27 Thursday conferences
Jan 28

Week 4 Jan 31Monday conferences
Feb 01

Feb 02 Interview discussion Draft interview questions
Feb 03 Thursday conferences
Feb 04 Interview workshop

Week 5 Feb 07Monday conferences
Feb 08 Profile production Repurpose assignment
Feb 09 Profile revision
Feb 10 Thursday conferences
Feb 11 Profile draft workshop

Week 6 Feb 14Monday conferences
Feb 15 Grammar workshop
Feb 16 Reflection
Feb 17 Thursday conferences
Feb 18 • “Feuds” prompt

Week 7 Feb 21Monday conferences
Feb 22 Individual proposal

Feb 23

Feb 24 Thursday conferences

• Introduction
• Sample Writing #1

Call (1-29)

Call (29-36)

Profile question (for
conferences)

Call(220-44)

Focus, Audience, Purpose
discussion

Call (250-51) Profile Subject Preliminary
Research handout

• Discuss profile subjects
• Interview introduction

• Profile project due
• Introduce Public Document
project

• Call (186-95)
• “Feuds” article

Public Documents—importance
and samples

Call (195-205)

Public Documents—genre
characteristics



Feb 25 Select group topic

Week 8 Feb 28Monday conferences
Mar 01

Mar 02 Reworking visual elements
Mar 03 Thursday conferences
Mar 04 Group work day

Week 9 Mar 07Monday conferences
Mar 08 Rough draft workshop
Mar 09 Rough draft workshop
Mar 10 Thursday conferences
Mar 11

Week 10 Spring Break

Week 11 Mar 21Monday conferences
Mar 22

Mar 23 Pitch discussion

Mar 24 Thursday conferences
Mar 25 Proposal pitches

Mar 28 Monday conferences
Mar 29 Collecting group sources
Mar 30

Mar 31 Thursday conferences
Apr 01

Apr 04 Monday conferences
Apr 05

Apr 06

Apr 07 Thursday conferences
Apr 08 Peer review

Call (216-19) • Progress Report
• 218-19 “Workshop
Questions”

Visual elements of the Public
Document

Call (205-07; 211-12)

• Public Document Due
• Reflective essay
• Introduce Annotated
Bibliography project

Introduce Annotated Bibliography/
Explanatory Report

Call (451-68) • Research experience
homework
• Proposal Pitch
Assignment (due Friday)
• CORE tutorial (due in a
week)

Call (499-508) Textbook companion
website chapter 14
exercise 2

4 individual sources for
Annotated Bibliography

Discuss sample Annotated
Bibliographies

• Annotated Bibliography rough
draft due via email
• Class does not meet

• Explanatory Report Discussion
• Discuss sample Explanatory
Reports

grade sample Explanatory
Report

Discussion of Explanatory
Report grading



Apr 11 Monday conferences
Apr 12 Proposal Introduction
Apr 13 Intorduction to argumentation
Apr 14 Thursday conferences
Apr 15

Apr 18 Monday conferences
Apr 19 Introduction to Powerpoint
Apr 20

Apr 21 Thursday conferences
Apr 22 Discuss sample Proposals

Apr 25 Monday conferences
Apr 26

Apr 27 In-class presentations
Apr 28 Thursday conferences
Apr 29 In-class presentations

• Annotated Bibliography due
• Explanatory Report due
• Work day

Peer Review of Proposal
guidelines

• Course evaluations
• Peer review Proposal draft


